There were 113 cases withdrawn plus 282 cases resolved by way of Stipulation Agreement. 

3,829 cases were filed electronically using File & ServeXpress and 71 were paper filings. 

Tax Class 1 Appeals 

For Tax Class 1 properties, the Commission received a total of two thousand five 

hundred fifty-seven (2,557) Class 1 Residential valuation appeals.  Of these cases, two were 

increased (<1%), two thousand one hundred ninety-eight (2,198) were sustained (86%), and 

three hundred fifty-nine (359) six percent (6%) were reduced. Three (3) cases did not require 

first level action, e.g. supplemental decisions, though the Commission made decisions on these 

cases. 

Tax Class 1 Properties (Residential real property, including multifamily  

Action Assessed Value

[...]

Appealed to RPTAC and 2nd Level Actions  
$1,347,858,343 $11,456,795 

2nd Level Increases $3,449,510 

$29,320 

2nd Level Reductions  $2,009,753,952 $17,082,908 

2nd Level Sustained $5,198,816,000 $44,189,936 

Tax Class 2 Appeals 

The Commission also received five hundred and sixteen (516) Tax Class 2 appeals 

including mixed use cases: one (1) was withdrawn, and thirty (30) or six percent (6%) were 

resolved by way of Stipulation Agreements between the Office of Tax and Revenue and the 

Petitioner.  The Commission decided a total of four hundred eighty-five (485) appeals. Of these 

appeals, one (1) (<1%) was increased, four hundred forty-three (443) (91%) were sustained, and 

forty-one (41) (8%) were reduced.  

Tax Class 2 Properties (Commercial and industrial property, including hotels and motels, for an 

assessed value up to $5 million) 

Action Assessed Value 

(AV) 

Dollar Value (DV)